

OBTS NUMBER 1305154432	AF N	RMED FO	ORCES	- 1	NO		C	COMPLAINT/ARREST AFFIDAV							•		CE CAS 23121	SE NO. 94156	22					
SPECIAL OPERATION:		X FEL	ONY RRANT	N	IISD	TR	AFFIC FI	-	JUV VE WAR	DV RANT:	MO\ In S		CIV Out		JAIL 220	NO. 1493	37		PN N	MHD O	1	00216		
IDS NO. 3458830		030	ENCY CO	ODE	N	MUNICIP	'AL P.D. D	EF. II	D NO.	MDPD 1257	RECOR '968	DS AN	D ID NO.	S	TUDE	NT ID	NO.			NO RELATED FRAUD			AUD REL	ATED CO
DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAS CLENNEY, COURTN					•					•		Al	_IAS and /	or ST	REET	NAME					SIGNAL	-:		PLA
` ′	4GE 26	R/ W		SEX <b>F</b>		SPANIC 'HNICIT	: NO Y: ANG		- 1	WEIGHT 130	HAIR C BLN	OLOR	HAIR L	ENGT	- 1	IR ST	YLE EY	/ES L <b>U</b>		GLASSES NO	FAC UN	CIAL HA <b>1S</b>	NOR	_
SCARS, TATTOOS, UNIQU	E PI	HYSICA	L FEATU	JRES (	Locat	ion, Type	e, Descrip	tion)	•		'		1							ACE OF B	IRTH (	City, Stat	e/Country	/) RES
LOCAL ADDRESS																	PHON	E	<u> </u>		US	ENSHIP		A
PERMANENT ADDRESS (S 12477 FAIRFAX RID			lumber)						(City	STIN				Counti	ry) (Zi <sub>l</sub>	D) PHONE 738					OCCI	JPATIO	1	
SCHOOL OR BUSINESS A	DDR	RESS (St	treet, Apt	t. Numl	ber)				(City	)			(State) (	Counti	ry) (Zi	0)	PHON	E			1	RESS SC		
DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMB	ER/S	STATE		SC	OCIAL	SECUR	RITY NO.		WEAPO	N SEIZEI	)		F	efend ERMI	Т	NCEA	ALED W	EAPON		INDICAT Alcohol Ir Drug Infu	nfuence			COURT COPY
ARREST DATE 01/30/2024			ARRE:	ST TIM	1E		NW 4			AMI, FL	_ 3316	6								•		GR <b>50</b>		COP
CO-DEFENDANT NAME						-					DOB					_	I CUSTO			FELONY DV		_	JVENILE ISDEMEA	
CO-DEFENDANT NAME											DOB					_	CUSTO			<b>—</b>			JVENILE ISDEMEA	NOR
CO-DEFENDANT NAME											DOB					_	I CUSTO		-	FELONY DV			JVENILE ISDEMEA	NOR
JUV Relation Name									Street										Zip	) Ph	one		Cont	tacted?
		СН	ARGES						CHAR(	GE CNT	S FLS	TATUT	E NUMBE	R	VIOL	OF SE	CT.	CODE OF		UCR	DV		RANT TYI FFIC CITA	
1. F/3-COMPUTER USE	ERS	OFFE	NSES A	AGAIN	NST/F	PR 201	4		F.S	. 1	8	15.06	6(2)(A)						00	14260A	N			
2.																								
3.																					Ш			
4.																								
The undersigned certifies ar On the 30 day of JANUA THIS DETECTIVE W INITIATED FOLLOW MDPD, AS THE SHE BY [Continued on	ARY /AS /IN( ERI	(, 2024 S ASSI G AN I FF OF	1, at 20: IGNED INVES MIAM	00 at AS TIGA	(TU THE TIVI	RNER LEAD REF	GUILF INVES ERRAL	ORE TIG BY	O KNIG ATOR THE S	FOR M	ORREC IDPD ( ATTOF	CASE RNEY	IAL CEI NUMB 'S OFF	NTEI ER F	R) 70 PD23 TO T	00 N 1219 HE N	IW 413 041562 //IAMI	ST ST 22. TH DADE	E IN	AMI, FL, NVESTIO DLICE D	3316 GATIO EPAF	ON WA	NT.	ED
HOLD FOR OTHER AGENC										D HEARI st Appear				I Understand that should I willfully fail to appear before court as required by this notice to appear that I may be court and a warrant for my arrest shall be issued. Furt notice concerning the time, date and place of all court							be held i irthermor irt hearin	e, I agree gs should	that be	
CORRECT.	DEREZ, A: Court ID: 030-07486 01000								AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THE ED AUTHORITY THIS 31 DAY OF 7, 2024						sent to the above address. I agree that it is my responsibility to notify of the Court (Juveniles notify Juvenile Division) anytime that my addrichanges.  You need not appear in court, but must comply with the instructions on the reverse side hereof.									



OBTS NUMBER 1305154432		COMPLAINT COI		REST AI		VIT	1	121941				
JAIL NO. 220149337		•		COURT CASI F2400216								
SPECIAL OPERATION:	X FELONY MISD TI	RAFFIC JUV FUGITIVE WARRA	DV ANT:	MOVES In State	CIV II	امما	. NO. 014933	7	PMHD NO			
DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, CLENNEY, COURTNE									DOB (MM/DD/ 04/21/1996	,		
CO-DEFENDANT NAME				DOB	DOB IN CUSTOD' AT LARGE					NY	JUVENILE MISDEMEANOR	
CO-DEFENDANT NAME				DOB		$\dashv$	_	USTODY ARGE	/ FELO	NY	JUVENILE MISDEMEANOR	
	CHARGES	CHARGE AS:	CNTS	FL STATUTE N	UMBER	VIOL O		CODE		DV	WARRANT TYPE OR	
5.								-		H	TRAFFIC CITATION	
6.										H		
			-					-		H		
8.								+		H		
INMATES IN ITS JAIL	 S.											
AUGUST 26, 2022 UN WHILE SUBJECT 1'S PHONE WITH NO SU RECEIVED TWO WAS CTC496@ME.COM. TAND DEBORAH CLENTAKEN OF SUBJECT ICLOUD IA A CLOUD ICLOUD ACCOUNT A CAN ALSO BE USED ICLOUD ALSO ALLOW CALENDARS, NOTES THROUGH A STAND	INTY RECORDS SHOWS SIDER MIAMI-DADE JAIL NUI CASE WAS PROCEEDING, CCESS. TO GET SUBJECT RRANTS (HEREINAFTER "IG THE CITY OF MIAMI ADDITION INEY (HEREINAFTER "SUB 1 BY SUBJECT 3, AND COI BASED STORAGE AND SY UD ACCOUNT, CERTAIN COUD MULTIPLE APPLE DEVI TO LOCATE LOST OR MISSINS THE OWNER OR USER IS, REMINDERS, PHOTOS, CO RED WEB BROWSER. CHAI ONER OR USERS LINKED A	MBER 220149337. THE CITY OF MIAM 1'S CELLULAR PHO CLOUD WARRANT 1 DNALLY SOUGHT T KJECT 3") BECAUSE MINGLING OF FINAL NCING SYSTEM LIN ONTENTS OF THOS CES. SUCH CONTE SING APPLE DEVIC OF A PARTICULAR CLOUD STORAGE, V NGES MADE TO TH	II MAD DNE CO I" AND HE ICO OF M NCIAL NKED SE DE' ST IN ES AN ICLOU VORD	DE SEVERA ONTENTS I "ICLOUD V LOUD ACC ESSAGES ACCOUNT TO APPLE VICES CAN CLUDES D ID TO REM JD ACCOU -PROCESS	L ATTE BY OTH WARRA OUNTS EXCHA S BY S DEVICE BE AU OCUME OTELY NT TO I	MPTS T IER ME, INT 2") I OF KIN NGED V UBJECT ES. BY L TOMAT ENTS, P DESTR MANAG	FO ACC ANS, T FOR SU M CLEN WITH S F 2. TH LINKING ICALLY HOTOS OY DA E SYN NTS, SF	EESS SHE CITURE SHE CI	SUBJECT 1' Y OF MIAM T 1'S ICLOI HEREINAF CT 1, KNOW FECTIVE KN ICHRONIZEI ES, AND C SUCH APF NIZED EMA SHEETS, A	S CE JI SC JD A FER VN P NOW PLE O TC ONT PLE I	ELLULAR DUGHT AND CCOUNT "SUBJECT 2") HOTOGRAPHS S THAT AN DEVICES TO VFROM THE ACTS. ICLOUD DEVICES. CONTACTS, PRESENTATIONS	
	WAS SIGNED BY THE HON ICH COMPLIED BY PROVID											
HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY	VERIFIED BY	HOLD FOR BOND OUT (Officer Must A				I Understand that should I willfully fail to appear before the court as required by this notice to appear that I may be held in contempt of co for my arrest shall be issued. Furthermore, I agree that notice concerning the and place of all court hearings should be sent to the above address. I agree the						
I SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE CORRECT.	STATEMENT IS TRUE AND	SWORN TO AND SUBSI UNDERSIGNED AUTHO JANUARY, 2024				resp add You	onsibility to ress change need not a	notify Clerl s. opear in co		eniles r	notify Juvenile Division) anytime that	
andeen	<del>)</del>	01 95										
PEREZ, A: Court ID: 0	30-07486	RODRIGUEZ, C: (	Court II	D: 030-0750	0-07507							



OBTS NUMBER 1305154432	COMPLAIN CC		REST AFF	DAVIT	AVIT POLICE CASE NO. PD231219415622								
JAIL NO. 220149337			COURT CASE NO F24002169										
SPECIAL X FELONY MISD TR	AFFIC JUV FUGITIVE WARI	DV RANT:	<b>⊣</b> ⊢		L NO. 0149337	PMHD NO	1	JUVENILE  JUVENILE  JUVENILE  JUVENILE					
DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) CLENNEY, COURTNEY TAYLOR				•		DOB (MM/DD/Y 04/21/1996	YYY)						
CO-DEFENDANT NAME			DOB		IN CUSTOD AT LARGE	Y FELON	1Y	JUVENILE MISDEMEANOR					
CO-DEFENDANT NAME			DOB		IN CUSTOD AT LARGE	Y FELON	1Y	MISDEMEANOR					
CHARGES	CHARGE AS:	CNTS	 FL STATUTE NUME	ER VIOL (	OF SECT. COD			ARRANT TYPE OR RAFFIC CITATION					
9.								RAFFIC CITATION					
10.													
11.													
12.													
TO ADDRESS THESE ISSUES, THE STATE ATTO CREMISINI (ID 30-7369), COULD DOWNLOAD AN PROVIDE A SIMPLIFIED READER FOR INVESTIG REQUIRE A NEW DOWNLOAD LINK AS THE ORIGINVESTIGATORS APPLIED FOR, AND RECEIVED 2023. ICLOUD WARRANT 2 WAS SERVED ON AP ON NOVEMBER 16, 2023. THE DOWNLOAD LINK DOWNLOADS FROM ICLOUD WARRANT 1, AT W SUBJECT 3'S MESSAGES, THE UPDATED RECOOR HAD BEEN DELETED. AS A RESULT OF THIS COMPARISON. ALL FILTERED RECORDS WERE	D PROCESS THE ATORS TO DIGES GINAL RETURN L I, ICLOUD WARRA PLE, INC., WHICH S WERE PROVIDI HICH TIME HE PF RDS OF ICLOUD INFERENCE, SU	DATA, ST THE NKS HA NT 2 F I COMF ED TO S ROCES WARRA BJECT	FILTER OUT O DATA. TO ACI AD ALREADY I ROM THE HON PLIED BY PROV SGT. CREMISII SED THE REC INT 2 SUGGES 3'S MESSAGE	OMMUNIC HIEVE THI EXPIRED. IORABLE /IDING MUNI, ALONG DRDS INT TED THA S FROM IC	CATIONS THA S, HOWEVER CONSEQUEN JUDGE ANDR JLTIPLE VOLU WITH THE O O A DIGESTIE F STRINGS OF CLOUD WARR	T NEEDED E , SGT. CREM TLY, CITY O EA WOLFSC JMINOUS DC RIGINAL PRI BLE READER F TEXT MES ANT 1 WERI	EXCISING MISINI WO F MIAMI DN ON NO DWNLOA ESERVE FORMA' SAGES V	G, AND DULD  OVEMBER 3, D LINKS D T. REGARDING WERE MISSING					
[CYBER CRIME INVESTIGATION]  AN INITIAL REVIEW OF SUBJECT 3'S MESSAGES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE TO THIS DETECTIVE REG, REFERRAL, THIS DETECTIVE RECEIVED A COPWARRANT 1; ICLOUD WARRANT 2; THE VICTIM'S SUBJECT 3'S ICLOUD WARRANT RETURNS.  CONTAINED WITHIN SUBJECT 3'S ICLOUD WARA GROUP CHAT THAT INCLUDED HERSELF, SUBJECT MANUEL RECICION INDIVIDUAL 4"). INDIVIDUALS 1, 2, 3, 4 REPRES CLIENTS OF INDIVIDUALS 1, 2, 3, OR 4 AS DEFINATION IN THE PROPERTY OF INDIVIDUALS 1, 2, 3, 4 AS DEFINATION IN THE PROPERTY OF INDIVIDUALS 1, 2, 3, 4 AS DEFINATION IN THE PROPERTY OF INDIVIDUALS 1, 2, 3, 4 AS DEFINATION IN THE PROPERTY OF INDIVIDUALS 1, 2, 3, 4 AS DEFINATION IN THE PROPERTY OF INDIVIDUALS 1, 2, 3,	ARDING THE WILLY OF THE PRIMAIS CELLULAR PHORE RANT RETURNS BJECT 2, FRANK AD (HEREINAFTER ENT SUBJECT 1 I	LFUL A RY EVII DNE EX WERE I ANDRE "INDIVI N HER	ND KNOWING DENCE INCLUI TRACTION, SU BACKED UP M W PRIETO (HE DUAL 3"), AND UNDERLYING	UNLAWFU DING SUB BJECT 1'S ESSAGES REINAFTE PAMELA CASE. SU	JL ACCESS O JECT 1'S ARR S CELLULAR F FROM HER F ER "INDIVIDU/ CORVALAN (I BJECTS 2 AN	F A COMPUTEST WARRAPHONE EXTENDED  PHONE. OF FAL 1"), SABR HEREINAFTE D 3 ARE NO	TER. FOL NT; ICLO RACTION PERTINEI INA PUG ER	LOWING THE DUD I, AND NCE HERE WAS					
HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY VERIFIED BY	HOLD FOR BONE					notice to appear that	l may be held i	n contempt of court and a war					
I SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  WITH LEWY PEREZ, A: Court ID: 030-07486	SWORN TO AND SUB UNDERSIGNED AUTH JANUARY, 2024	SCRIBED	BEFORE ME, THE	re:	d place of all court hea	ddress. I agree that it is my enile Division) anytime that m							



OBTS NUMBER 1305154432		COMPLAINT COI		REST AF		VIT	POLICE CASE PD2312194					
JAIL NO. 220149337				COURT CASE F24002169								
SPECIAL OPERATION:	X FELONY MISD TI	RAFFIC JUV FUGITIVE WARRA	DV ANT:	MOVES In State	CIV INF	امما	NO. 0149337	PMHD NO	- 1	COURT CASE NO. F24002169		
DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, CLENNEY, COURTNE								DOB (MM/DD/ 04/21/1996				
CO-DEFENDANT NAME				DOB			IN CUSTOD AT LARGE	Y FELC	NY	JUVENILE MISDEMEANO		
CO-DEFENDANT NAME				DOB			IN CUSTOD AT LARGE		NY	JUVENILE MISDEMEANO		
	CHARGES	CHARGE AS:	CNTS F	L STATUTE NU	JMBER	VIOL OI	F SECT. COD		DV	WARRANT TYPE OR TRAFFIC CITATION		
13.									$\parallel$			
14.									$\dagger \dagger$			
15.									$\parallel \parallel$			
16.												
REFERENCE TO THE RESPONSE TO AN E. GAVE ANY IPOTENTI SAME DATE AT APPE "THANKS." SEVERAL DAYS PAS	CHAT WERE VARIOUS DIS VICTIM'S LAPTOP WAS MARLIER CONVERSATION A AL PASSWORDS FOR THE ROXIMATELY 9:13, "YES. S. S WITH NO CONVERSATIO	ADE BY SUBJECT 2 BOUT SUBJECT 1 A LAPTOP." (ALL TYL ABRINA AND I HAVE	2 ON SI AND DI POGRA E A LIS	EPTEMBER SCUSSION APHICAL EF T. WE WILL SSAGES TH	23, 202 S WITH RRORS PROVI	22, AT HER, IN ORI DE." S	ROUGHLY 8: SUBJECT 2 V IGINAL). IND SUBJECT 2 R	45 P.M. AP WROTE, "FO IVIDUAL 1 F EPLIED IMM EMBER 26,	PARE ORGO REPLI MEDIA 2022	ENTLY IN OT ASK IF SHE ED ON THE ATELY, , AT		
APPROXIMATELY 4:2 AGAIN?" IN AN APPA THE SAME DATE AT SUBJECT 2 IMMEDIA AGAIN RAISES THE I WROTE "ARE THERE AFTERWARDS, "SHE INDICATED THAT TH (APPROX. 7:48 P.M.) 1, APPARENTLY IN R MESSAGES TO THE APPROX. 8:24 P.M. W SHE COULD COME L TOGETHER AND MIX THANKS." ABOUT 23	25 P.M. WRITING, "WILL YO RENT REFERENCE TO ACK APPROXIMATELY 6:33 P.M TELY REPLIED, "OK. THAN SSUE OF PASSWORDS WIS ANY PIN/PASSWORDS WIS ANY PIN/PASSWORDS WIS DIDNT HAVE ANYTHING FERE WAS A LIST. YOU MA'STATING, "I'LL ASK HER TO ESPONSE TO SUBJECT 2". GROUP CHAT AT APPROXIPO WITH." INDIVIDUAL 1 THE SOME OF THE CAPITALIZ MINUTES LATER, SUBJECE ENTERED. ONLY NUMBER	U BE SENDING THE CESSING THE VICT I., "GOOD EVENING IKS." SEVERAL DAY TH THE GROUP. OI E CAN TRY BEFORE OWNERS WANT TO ASK HE OMORROW." SUBJES MULTIPLE INQUIF I. 8:23 P.M. INDIVIDUSIBLE.WAS NOT SEN SENT A SECON ATION AND SEE IF T 2 WROTE: "NOW	E LAPT IM'S L/ GUYS S PAS N SEP E YOU 2 REPI ER AGA ECT 2 F RES FC JAL 1 S URE A D MES WE GE I KNOV	OP PIN IDE APTOP USI . I HAVE A S WITH DIS FEMBER 29 SEE HER T LIED AT AP AIN TOMOR OR PASSWO SENT 6 MES BOUT CAP SAGE IMM ET LUCKY." V THAT TH	:AS SO NG GUE COUPLE COUPLE CUSSIC , 2022, A COMORE PROX. 7 ROW." I I DROSSAGES TALIZA EDIATEI SUBJEC E PIN IS	WE CASSED E THAT DNS A AT APP ROW?" 7:10 P. NDIVII DX. 8:0 THEN E WITH TION ( LY AF CT 2 R G ACTU	AN TRY THEID PASSWORE PROXIMATED TOTHE PROXIMATED TOTHE AND TOTHE	M BEFORE DS. INDIVID WARD TO Y R MATTERS LY 6:58 P.M . 2 REPLIES RIDAY EVEN LIED 38 MIN NKS." INDIV DING SEVER PASSWORE BUT THER SAYING, "I MINUTES LA GIT NUMBE	YOU: UAL 1 YOU T S WHI SUB. S SHO SING SIDUA RAL B DS AN E AR WOUL TER, R. LE	SEE HER I REPLIED ON 'OMORROW." EN SUBJECT 2 JECT 2 JECT 2 JECT Y FRANK S LATER AL SACK-TO-BACK JD THEN, AT E THE ONES LD TRY ALL "OK.		
HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY	VERIFIED BY	HOLD FOR BOND OUT (Officer Must A			ND	cour for n	ny arrest shall be issu place of all court hea	notice to appear tha ued. Furthermore, I rings should be ser	t I may b agree tha it to the a	he held in contempt of court and at notice concerning the time, d above address. I agree that it is		
I SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE CORRECT.		SWORN TO AND SUBSI UNDERSIGNED AUTHO JANUARY, 2024			HE	addi You	consibility to notify Clearess changes.  I need not appear in a cructions on the revers	ourt, but must com		otify Juvenile Division) anytime		
anteen	7	Of Por										
PEREZ, A: Court ID: 0	30-07486	RODRIGUEZ, C: 0	Court IE	D: 030-0750	,							



OBTS NUMBER 1305154432		COMPLAINT COM	/ARRE		FIDAV	ΊΤ	POLICE CASE PD2312194					
JAIL NO. 220149337		•		URT CASE ( 4002169	NO.		'					
SPECIAL OPERATION:	X FELONY MISD TO	RAFFIC JUV T	, 🗀	OVES State	CIV INF	JAIL 220	NO. 149337	PMHD NO		COURT CASE NO F24002169	ILE MEANOR ILE MEANOR	
DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST CLENNEY, COURTNE								DOB (MM/DD 04/21/1996				
CO-DEFENDANT NAME			DO	В			IN CUSTOD AT LARGE	. — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			ILE MEANOR	
CO-DEFENDANT NAME			DO	В			IN CUSTOD AT LARGE	Y FELC	ONY	JUVEN	ILE MEANOR	
	CHARGES	CHARGE (AS:	CNTS FLS	TATUTE NUI	MBER \	/IOL OF	SECT. COD	E UCR	DV	WARRANT TY TRAFFIC CITA	PE OR	
17.									+			
18.									$\dagger \dagger$			
19.									$\dagger \dagger$			
20.									$\top$			
CONSULTANT. INDIV LAPTOP "IN THE ABU COMES TO POTENTI RISK SOMETHING G ACKNOWLEDGED. IN DONT WANT YOU AC DRIVE AND ACCUSE KNOW YOU WOULD AND WAS STARTING ANYTHING." INDIVID SEVERAL DAYS PAS SUBJECT 2 SENT A N LAPTOP SOON, SO Y SUBJECTS 2 AND 3 A SUBJECT 3 THEN ME DALLAS TOMORROV INDIVIDUAL 1'S TRAY TEXAS, SEVERAL HO BETTER. HOPING TO MEETING MORGAN I THEIR ANTICIPATED VICTIM'S LAPTOP WI	DUAL 1 DISCUSSED HOW IDUAL 1 THEN ADDED HE JNDANCE OF CAUTION JUST AL EVIDENCE, WE ALWAY ETS LOST IN MAIL. BUT HA IDIVIDUAL 2 THEN SENT A IDIVIDUAL 3 THE INDIVIDUAL 3 ARE ISSAGE ON OCTOBER 4, IOU CAN SEE IF THERES A AND THE INDIVIDUALS ARE ISSAGES THE GROUP CHA IV TO DROP OFF THE LAPTA IVEL TO DALLAS DISCUSSED IDURS AWAY FROM DALLAS ID CATCH AN EARLIER FLIG IF SHE COMES WITH YOU. I ARRIVAL TIME. ON OCTOBER ITES, AND ESTIMATED TIM	WOULD BE IN DALL ST IN CASE." SUBJE S HAVE TO CONSID ING TIGHT. WE WILL NOTHER MESSAGE THE STATE ATTOFODIFIED FILES. THAT TO MAINTAIN THE STARTED A VIDE OF THE STARTED A VIDE OF THE STATE OF USE THE STATE OF US	AS THE FECT 2 ACK DER CHAIL L MAKE A E, WRITING RNEYS CO ATS WHY HAT CREI EO CALL  TIMS LAPT 4:58 P.M., FO US ON FO US ON HAT MOR LD ALSO PLIED 2 H BUT DRIV EN SEVER MESSAG INDIVIDU	FOLLOWI KNOWLEI N OF CUS DECISIC G, "ALSO DULD RE I WANTE DIBILITY. SO I STO WRITING I IT." SEV AN OCTOE GAN WIL BE NOTE IOURS LA VE SAFE SAL DISCI ES COOFI IAL 1, WH	NG WEE DGED A STODY I DN BY M , AS IM ; QUEST D TO PL " SUBJE PPED. N DUGH O G: "ID AL ERAL M ATER, "C AND SE JSSION: RDINATII	EK ANNO IN IND IN SSUE OND IN SSUE OND IN SSUE OND IN SSUE OND IN IND IN IND IN IND IN IND IN IN IND IN	ID MAY WAN IDIVIDUAL 1 ES AND DON AY." SUBJEC E YOU GUES R OWN INDE QUICK PAUS REPLIED, "I R OPENED A  DISCUSSIO IKE FOR YO MESSAGES EFERENCE I WILL BE MA H ME." THIS JECTS 2 AN DUNDS GRE U TOMORRO AT CONTINU HE UNAUTH ED LOCATIO	IT TO PICK FURTHER IT NECESS CT 2 AGAIN SED BY ME PENDENT E ON THAT HAD BARE A FILE, SO  INS ABOUT U TO HAVE ABOUT ME AKING THE IS A RESIDE AT. THE EA DW. LOOK IED INTO T ORIZED TE N INFORM	UP T. ED, "VEARILY FERNALLY FERNALLY MEE THE FORV HENG ARLIE FORV HENG ANSFATION	HE VICTIM'S WHEN IT Y WANT TO T OR TEXT, WE LYSIS OF THE VIOUSLY I PENED IT NT SEE  TINGS WERE GS BETWEEI S LAPTOP. YE TO LUSTIN, R THE VARD TO EXT DAY ABO FER OF THE N, TRAVEL	E HARD	
HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY I SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE CORRECT.	STATEMENT IS TRUE AND	HOLD FOR BOND HOUT (Officer Must A SWORN TO AND SUBSCUNDERSIGNED AUTHO JANUARY, 2024	Appear at Bon	d Hearing). ORE ME, Th		cour for m and resp addr You	ny arrest shall be issu place of all court hea	notice to appear the led. Furthermore, irings should be sewink of the Court (Justian)	at I may be agree that agree that agree that agree that agree that agreement	pe held in contempt of at notice concerning the above address. I agree otify Juvenile Division)	e time, date that it is my	
andeen		QB										
PEREZ, A: Court ID: 0	30-07486	RODRIGUEZ, C: C	Court ID: 0	30-07507	.							



OBTS NUMBER 1305154432	COMPLAIN		REST A		POLICE CASE NO. PD231219415622							
JAIL NO. 220149337			COURT CAS F2400216									
SPECIAL X FELONY MISD TR. OPERATION: WARRANT	AFFIC JUV FUGITIVE WAR	DV RANT:	MOVES In State	CIV IN	امما	NO. 0149337	PMHD NO	- 1	OURT CASE NO. 24002169			
DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)  CLENNEY, COURTNEY TAYLOR							DOB (MM/DD/) 04/21/1996					
CO-DEFENDANT NAME			DOB		T	IN CUSTOD AT LARGE	Y FELO	NY	JUVENILE MISDEMEANOR			
CO-DEFENDANT NAME			DOB		$\dashv$	IN CUSTOD	Y FELO	NY	JUVENILE			
CHARGES	CHARGE AS:	CNTS	FL STATUTE I	NUMBER	VIOL O	AT LARGE F SECT. COD		DV	WARRANT TYPE OR			
21.								H	TRAFFIC CITATION			
22.								H				
23.								H				
24.									<u>-</u>			
THE MESSAGES THEN DO NOT DISCUSS VICTIM JANUARY 19, 2023, UNTIL MAY 17, 2023, THE NE INDIVIDUAL 1 SENT A MESSAGE TO THE GROUP EXPERT) NOW HAS POSSESSION OF ALL THE EHAVE THE PASSWORD FOR THE SUSPECTED COMES OF SEND WHEN YOU CAN." "MIKE HAAS" WAS LATE "INDIVIDUAL 5"), AN INDIVIDUAL WITH AN INFOR A PRINCIPAL ADDRESS IN MIAMI, FLORIDA. THE CODE TO THE LAPTOP IS 0412." IT SHOULD UNRELATED CONVERSATIONS OCCURRED UNTIGOUS DAYS LATER ON JULY 25, 2023 AT 12:38 P.M. WEEK. ALSO, DO WE HAVE ANY UPDATES ON TIMESTING, POSSIBLE WE CAN SET UP ANOTHER ON FRIDAY, JANUARY 12, 2024, THIS DETECTIVE ATTORNEY WALD IS COUNSEL FOR THE VICTIM NEVER RECEIVED THE VICTIM'S PROPERTY FRATTORNEY WALD FURTHER ADVISED THE VICTIM'S ESTATE OR FAMILY HAS NEVER PROVINCIM'S ESTATE OR FAMILY HAS NEVER PROVINCIMES AGAINST USERS OF COMPUTERS]	MS' LAPTOP AGAI XT TIME THE VIC P CHAT AT APPR LECTRONICS WI BUMSELI ASUS I ER IDENTIFIED AS MATION TECHNO FOLLOWING MC D BE NOTED THE FIL THE NEXT - A SUBJECT 2 WRC HE VIDEO AND T R SOON."  E MADE CONTAC I'S ESTATE. MS. I OM ANYONE INC I'M'S ESTATE HA OR KEEP THE VIO	N FOR TIM'S OX. 6:5 E NEED APTO S MICH DLOGY PRNING VICTIN ND LAS OTE, "C HE LAI LUDIN S NEVE CTIM'S	SEVERAL LAPTOP IS 8 P.M., WE 9 HIM TO E P HANDY. IAEL WALT ( COMPAN' 6, AT APPE IN'S BIRTHE ST KNOWN OURTNEY PTOP? SIN H KIMBERL INFORMED G SUBJEC ER GIVEN I BELONGIN	MONTH DISCUS ITING, " VALUAT DOES AI ER HAA ( NAMEI OX. 9:49 AY IS AI - DISCU WAS AS CE IT HA Y WALD THIS DI TS 1, 2, 0 PERMISS IGS. FIN	S. NOT SSED IS GOOD 'E, CLO NYONE S (W/M D "PIVC 9 A.M., 3 PRIL 12 JSSION SKING A AS BEE N, ESQ. ETECTI OR 3 OI SION TO IALLY, A	ING AGAIN TO SO THE NEW THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THA	THERE ARE 2023. /ERYONE. M N SEARCHE READILY A /1984, HERE SULTING, LI REPLIED, "I' /ERAL DAYS EVICTIM'S L VISIT SCHEI SINCE THE TER ATTORM IE VICTIM'S LS 1, 2, 3, 4 NCLUDING S WALD ADVIS	MIKE HES ON VAILATINAFE THINKS WIT APTO DULE LAST NEY WESTA, OR SOUBJECT TO SEED TO SE	HAAS (IT I. I DID NOT ABLE? PLEASE TER HAT HAS ( H PO OCCURRED THIS ZOOM  VALD). TE HAS 5. ECTS 1, 2, OR HE			
IN FLORIDA, "[A] PERSON COMMITS AN OFFENS ELECTRONIC DEVICES IF HE OR SHE WILLFULL							COMPUTER	R NET	WORKS, OR			
HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY VERIFIED BY  I SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  PEREZ, A: Court ID: 030-07486	HOLD FOR BONI OUT (Officer Musi SWORN TO AND SUB UNDERSIGNED AUTH JANUARY, 2024	Appear a	at Bond Hearing	). THE	agree that t to the ab	held in contempt of court and a warn notice concerning the time, date bove address. I agree that it is my ify Juvenile Division) anytime that my						



OBTS NUMBER 1305154432	<u> </u>	COMP			REST IUATIO		AVIT		POLICE CASE PD2312194		522						
JAIL NO. 220149337							F2400	2169			-						
SPECIAL OPERATION:	X FELONY WARRANT	MISD	TRAF		JUV VE WARF	DV RANT:	MOVES In State	$\vdash$	1141	NO. 149337	NO PMHD			COURT CA F240021			
DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST CLENNEY, COURTNE													B (MM/DD/Y	YYY)			
CO-DEFENDANT NAME							DOB				IN CUSTOD	ΣΥ	FELON	NY	П	JUVENILE MISDEMEANOR	
CO-DEFENDANT NAME							DOB				IN CUSTOD AT LARGE	Υ	FELON	NY	JUVENILE MISDEMEAN		
	CHARGES			I	CHARGE AS:	CNTS	FL STATU	E NUMBER	VIOL	OF	SECT. COL		UCR	DV		ANT TYPE OR FIC CITATION	
25.														Н			
26.												$\parallel$					
27.																	
28.														П			
EXCEEDS AUTHORIZ BASED ON THE TOT COLLECTIVELY ALO VICTIM'S LAPTOP W NONE OF THE SUBJECTS ( HE IS DECEASED), T TO EVADE DISCUSS TO OBTAIN POSSIBL LAPTOP BY SUBJEC 1 TOOK POSSESSIO ACCESS. (AT THIS JI CRIMINAL INTENT IS INDIVIDUAL 1 SO HE VICTIM'S LAPTOP W INDIVIDUAL 1; AND II FURTHERMORE, KN REFERRING TO THE ACCORDINGLY, BAS TAYLOR CLENNEY (S PRINCIPALS OF ONE ACCESS OR EXCESS ESTATE, A THIRD-DE ON JANUARY 26, 202	ALITY OF TH NG WITH IND TH KNOWLE  OR INDIVIDU. HE VICTIM'S IONS ABOUT E ACCESS C T 2. ADDITIC N OF THE VI JNCTURE, T  APPARENT COULD "SE HEN HE FIRS NDIVIDUAL 1  OWLEDGE C DEVICE AS ED ON THE SUBJECT 1), E ANOTHER A SIVE ACCES EGREE FELC	E CIRCUM DIVIDUALS DGE THA'  ALS SOUGE ESTATE, THE VICT COODES IN NALLY, SU CTIM'S LA HERE IS N THROUGH E IF THER THER THER THER THES TOUS TOTALITY KIM DEWA ALONG WI S TO A CO NY, IN VIC	ISTANCE I AND T SUCH SHT AU OR THE FIM'S LA FIM'	CES, FRO 2 AS PRI 1 ACCESS THORIZA E VICTIM APTOP VI IN AT MIA DENCE IN CHE MESS THING CO IN OCTO THE LAP D OBUMS E CIRCUIT CLENNEY HER UNC ER, COMF N OF FLO	M SEPINCIPAS WAS TION F S WAS TION F S REP IA MON MI-DAI SPORT ELY PR IDIVIDU SAGES OF USE BER 20 TOP TO APTOP SELI AS MSTAN (SUBJ HARGE PUTER DRIDA:	TEMBE LLS OF UNAU* FROM T RESEN ITORE DE CO TED THE SOVIDIE JAL 5 K , SUCH TO US D22; SL O INDIV CAN E SUS LA ICES, Y ECT 2) ED IND SYSTE STATU	ER 23, 20 ONE AN THORIZI THE VIC' THE VIC' THE VIC' THE VIC' TO JAIL ( UNTY JA E DEVIC NG IT TC (NEW HE H AS: SU G ON IT"; JBJECT: JBJ	D22 TO ATOTHER, ED OR THE STAND OF THE STAND	T LEAS' ACCES HE MAN D COUL IS EVIE IS EVIE IS LEVIE IS L	T SEINE D DELY SEINE ON DELT CO	JULY 25, 202 ED OR CAUSER EXCEED  NOT AUTHOUS NOED BY TO THE CITY OF THE CITY OF THE VITY	SEED ORIJ ORIJ ORIJ ORIJ ORIJ ORIJ ORIJ ORIJ	O TO BE A AUTHOR  ZE SUCH CLEAR A DIVIDUAL JINLOCKIN XAS, WHILAMI FOR TIM'S LAP  CTIM'S LAP  CTIM'S LAF  AL 1 ON T  O ARRES  CT 3) WHO  OF UNA  TIAN OBU	ACC RIZA ACC TTE LS 1 NG ( EERE R UN TOF THE ( THE ( TO), TO UTH UTH UNITED	ESSED TION BE CESS BI EMPTS AND 2 DF THE E INDIVIT NLAWFU P). OP TO GROUP COURTN OGETHE HORIZED ELI AND	ECAUSE ECAUSE  DUAL L  THREAD  IEY ER AS O /OR HIS	
SUBJECT 3. ON TUE DEPUTIES AND SUB															OFFICE		
HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY	OR OTHER AGENCY VERIFIED BY  OUT (Office								co	ourt or m	y arrest shall be iss	notice ued. F	to appear that urthermore, I a	I may I gree th	be held in con at notice cond	itempt of court and a cerning the time, dat s. I agree that it is n	
ISWEAR THAT THE ABOVE CORRECT.		TRUE AND	U	SWORN TO A  JINDERSIGNI  JANUARY	ED AUTH				re a	ddre 'ou r		erk of	the Court (Juve	niles n	otify Juvenile	Division) anytime th	
PEREZ, A: Court ID: 0	)			UL 19	7)												
. 1.1.12, 7 Oour 10. 0	00 01 <del>7</del> 00		-	RODRIGI	IE7 C:	Court	D- 030 C	7507									



OBTS NUMBER 1305154432		СОМ	COMPLAINT/ARREST AFFIDA						POLICE CASE NO. PD231219415622										
JAIL NO. 220149337			1			COURT 0	ASE NO. 2169												
SPECIAL OPERATION:	X FELONY WARRANT	MISD T	RAFFIC FUG	JUV [	DV RANT:	MOVES In State	CIV		AIL N	NO. 49337		PMHD NO		COURT C		C			
DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, CLENNEY, COURTNE												B (MM/DD/ 1/21/1996		)		SE NO. 69  JUVENILE MISDEMEANOR JUVENILE MISDEMEANOR JUVENILE MISDEMEANOR			
CO-DEFENDANT NAME						DOB			-	IN CUSTO		FELO	NY	E	JUVENILE MISDEME	ANOR	NT/		
CO-DEFENDANT NAME							DOB			IN CUSTO		FELO	NY	JUVENILE MISDEMEAN		ANOR	משקק		
	CHARGES			CHARGE AS:	CNTS	FL STATUT	E NUMBER	VIOL	. OF		DDE DF	UCR	DV		RANT TYPE FIC CITATION				
29.											$\dagger$		Н			ON T	ij		
30.													П				É		
31.											1		П				5		
32.													П			=======================================	Ŧ		
CUSTODY, CHARGES	S ARE BEING	ADDED AT TI	HIS TIME.								<u> </u> _								
I SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE CORRECT.  PEREZ, A: Court ID: 03	STATEMENT IS TR	RUE AND	SWORN TUNDERSING JANUAL	O FOR BOND (Officer Must TO AND SUBS GNED AUTH RY, 2024	Appear SCRIBEI ORITY T	D BEFORE N	ng).  TE, THE  OF	I Understand that should I willfully fail to appear bef court as required by this notice to appear that I may for my arrest shall be issued. Furthermore, I agree t and place of all court hearings should be sent to the responsibility to notify Clerk of the Court (Juveniles address changes.  You need not appear in court, but must comply with instructions on the reverse side hereof.						ay be held in contempt of court and a warra e that notice concerning the time, date the above address. I agree that it is my as notify Juvenile Division) anytime that my					